D

31 YND485D L& #1 =04 & A

YANGDONG YND485D DIESEL ENGINE PARTS CATALOGUE

Bk AR q
CHINA YANGDONG CO., LTD.

www.yangdong.com






H x

CONTENTS
1 m,ﬁ;];‘é‘}& Engine Block Assy ..........................................................................................
2 IERTEH AL Timing Gear Case Assy-t--++ssssseesssresssentseeniittiniteinitetniteeeieeentteesnsteecsaes
3 SHETE R Cylinder Head Assy «++++--sssessesssrsrsssseniitteiittieite ettt ettt st teesntessn e canaes
4 VEZETEFT MR Piston-CoNNecting Assy ++o-s++eeesseesssssesseeniietniitetniiteiniteteieeensteecntteectteecanaes
5 BHEHKAEMR  Crankshaft-Flywheel Assy «e++-sesseesseeessseeentineinuntiniuneinieeintieecntieectteecsteecanaes
6 IYEBHIML  Camshaft Assy «w+eeseeeeessseeersnsemiintenteiettt ettt ettt st st s e
T HESE L Intake Pipe ASsy +oreeeeessseeersssenssuttniittinitt ittt ettt s e
8 HEAUE ML EXhaust Pipe Assy «+ee+eeeeeeessseeessreentitttnintinite ittt ittt ittt st sttt e
9 JAVE ALK Lubricating SyStem Assy «+e++++sseseessseeessstentsueeniuetniteiniee ittt eetteeeentesestee s
10 SRR LSRR Fuel SYStem Assy «e+eeeeeeessseesssseeniunttmint ittt ittt ittt ettt st sttt canas

11 ARG L Cooling System Assy

12 S RS E A Electric System Assy






1. PR ( YND485D ) Engine Block Assy




1. PR ( YND485D ) Engine Block Assy

A A% Name of Parts K5 /FriES Parts No A LREE
Ser No Qty Remarks
1 HETE Cylinder liner YND485Q-01003 4
2 0 TEAR % £1 Pl 0 type airproof circle GB/T3452.1 38.7X3.55G 1
3 IR 2% A5 e Respirator weldment YND485Q-01210 1
4 Ve 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 28
5 FEARE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 28
6 B M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X20 28
7 C B A& 3 R R4 16 | Clamp Q676B16 2
8 I 28 AR S R A Respirator ex—gas plastic tube | YSD490Q-01205 1
9 RN 22 R4 22 Clamp JB/T3616.1 22 2
10 IR 2% [P i A i 0il return rubber pipe YND485Q-01203 1
11 HUARE AL Engine block YND485Q-01100 1
12 PhEs G A& Rear camshaft bush Y385T-6-01026 1
13 P EE A Middle camshaft bush Y380Q-67-01025 1
14 RER I THIE RS Front camshaft bush Y385T-6-01024 1
15 BRI R Main bearing halfshell (upper) YND485G-01015 5
16 FHECR L Main bearing halfshell (lower) YND485G-01016 5
17 [53) AF:48 Cylindrical Pin GB/T119.1 8h8X20 1
18 MERsTE S 0il sump gasket YND485Q-01018: 1 1
19 BT ISR AL 0il drain valve YND485D-A008-01730V1 1
20 TR R FE 0il drain plug YND485D-A008-01703V1 1
21 2H 45 5% J A | Sealing washer JB/T982 20 2
22 T R FE 0il rain plug Y480G6-01703V2 1




}Sir I\i A Fx Name of Parts &5 /b5 Parts No ﬁQty% Ifgnal;fs
23 W S At 0il sump weldment YND485D-E777-01710 1
24 BRI Y Main bearing cap bolt YND485Q-01115 10
25 B CF) Lower thrust piece of crankshaft YND485Q-01007 2
26 it oAy (1) Upper thrust piece of crankshaft YND485Q-01008 2
27 ORI 7K R Water drain cock pipe Y385T-6-01005 1
28 AN 22 IS 20 Clamp JB/T3616.1 20 1
29 TR TT &AL Water drain valve Y480G-01300 1
30 TR 18 Water drain valve seat YND485Q-01030 1
31 [ A Cylindrical Pin GB/T119.1 10h8X20 2
39 WU I 1A% B s e 0il pressure sensor pipe Y480G-01021 1
33 00 3 AL A 0il pressure sensor Y4102D-A001-01500 1
34 RIS Locating sleeve YND485Q-01102 2
35 R E A 0il ruler conduit YND485Q-01600 1
36 GIME NS 0il dipstick Y380Q-67-01400V1 1
37 KEE TR Flywheel housing gasket YND485Q-01009: 1 1
38 i Flywheel housing YND485QW-S604-01010 1 SAE4#
39 KER AR AR Flywheel housing cover plate Y480G-01019 1
40 TEE 6 Flat washer 6 GB/T848 6 2
41 PREENEE 6 Spring washer 6 GB/T93 6 2
42 2R M6 X 12 Bolt M6X12 GB/T5783 M6X 12 2
43 SEEE 10 Flat washer 10 GB/T848 10 6
44 FEEAARE 10 Spring washer 10 GB/T93 10 6




=) W = TR
A A F% Name of Parts &5 /bS5 Parts No Ao RS
Ser No Qty Remarks

45 HEHE M10 X 30 Bolt MI10X30 GB/T5783  M10X30 6

46 BEFE M8 X 30 Bolt M8 X 30 GB/T5783  M8X30 2

. HG4-692-67
AL e 7Y S §
47 iR w IS ES) Cased rubber oil seal PG (SG) 80 X 100 X 12 1




2. IER K (YND485D ) Timing Gear Case Assy




2. IER K (YND485D ) Timing Gear Case Assy

P A K% Name of Parts &5 /iS5 Parts No o L
Ser No Qty Remarks
1 B A ARG i df Cased rubber oil seal gg?;g)ng,_:)z 15X 19 1
2 fREr Pointer YSD490Q-02015 1
3 NS IR TE Plug screw YSD490Q-01107 1
4 A EEEE 16 Sealing washer JB/T982 16 1
5 IR M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 5
6 PR 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T848 8 16
7 FEpE 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 16
8 IR M8 X 65 Bolt M8X65 GB/T5782 M8X65 4
9 ERA R = 5 Timing gear case cover YND485G-02013 1
10 1E I A48 2 55 B Timing gear case cover gasket YND485Q-02014V1 1
11 I2EE M12X35 Bolt MI2X35 GB/T5783 M12X35 1
12 P AE 12 Spring washer 12 GB/T93 12 1
13 I S T T B A S s AR Camshaft timing gear clamp Y480G-02012 1
14 A E A RS Camshaft timing gear Y480Q0-02003 1
15 IR M8 X 55 Bolt  M8X55 GB/T5782 M8X55 2
16 AR Idle gear clamp Y480G6-02008 1
17 IE I e R A Timing idle gear parts Y480Q-02100 1
18 IE I e Timing idle gear shaft Y480G-02007 1
19 IERf A= Timing gear case YND485Q-02001 1
20 BN RS 2 38 Timing gear case gasket YND485Q-01001:1 1
21 [ FE Cylindrical Pin GB/T119.1 8h8X20 2




zr I\i A FK Name of Parts K5 /FriES Parts No ﬁQtyi Rgfma;kfs
29 Wiy 22 IE IS % Fuel injection pump timing gear Y480Q-02003 1
23 | HLIhZEEREh k4 0il pump drive gear YND485G-02019 1
24 W YH AR 1 N A 8 R Fuel injection pump connecting plate Y480G-02004 1
25 | HiHhIER AR Crankshaft timing gear Y480Q-02009 1
26 12k M8X20 Bolt  M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X20 3
27 ER R SR s A Front cover gasket of timing gear case | YND485Q-02016: 1 1
28 1E WA = 0 55 Front cover of timing gear case YND485Q-02017 1
29 124 M8X95 Bolt  M8X95 GB/T5782 M8X95 1
30 2R M8 X 16 Bolt M8X16 GB/T5783 M8X 16 1
31 12k M8 X 50 Bolt  M8X50 GB/T5782 M8X50 5




3. RGLE K
I ( YN
D4
85D ) Cylinder H
ead As
Sy




3. KhraEkapk (YND485D ) Cylinder Head Assy

s A F% Name of Parts K2 /FrdE2 Parts No o B
Ser No Qty Remarks
1 PREAIET Rivet 2X5 GB/T827 2X5 4
2 N Name plate Y480G—-03023EV1 1
3 Tini 55 Filler cap YSD490Q-03002V1 1
4 i JEUE R M8 Cap nut M8 GB/T923 M8 4
5 H A% E 8 Sealing washer 8 JB/T982 8 4
6 AR 5 Cylinder head bonnet YND485Q-03004V2 1
7 ARG Cylinder head bonnet gasket YND485Q-03005 1
8 IZH} M8 Nut M8 GB/T6170 M8 4
9 HSE P 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 12
10 o R R (1] ' B AE Rocker arm seat fastening stud Y480G—-03001 4
11 P2 M8 X 55 Bolt M8X55 GB/T5782 M8X55 4
12 RERE Ao Rockshaft parts YND485Q-03200 1
13 1A Valve collets Y485-03008 16
14 SARE:S- WA Valve spring seat (upper) Y480G—-03009 8
15 AITN Valve spring(inner) Y480G-03017 8
16 SAREIE 5 Valve spring(outer) Y480G-03007 8
17 SARE: S AN Valve spring seat (lower) Y485-03018 8
18 1o A ek Valve stem oil seal Y485-03021 8
19 T Valve guide YND485Q-03102 8
20 AT R Cylinder head parts YND485ZL~-03100 1
21 RNy Cylinder head gasket 4YDA1KQ001-01020: 1 1
22 HAT] Exhaust valve YD480-03015 4

-9.-



= TIg—=— =
}Sir I\?; % Name of Parts K5 /b5 Parts No %IQWE Rlzf;lagkfs

23 HAT] Intake valve YD480-03014 4

24 BE A M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X20 4

25 | THUE 8 Washer 8 GB/T848 8 4

26 AR IR A A Front hanging ring Y48071.-03300 1

27 L o5 WA cylinder head bolt YND485Q-01005 10

28 | Jam¥ Rear hanging ring Y480G-03012 1

-10 -



4. WEIEEFFA K (YND485D ) Piston—Connecting Assy

-11 -



4. WEIEEFFA K (YND485D ) Piston—Connecting Assy

s 4 KK Name of Parts K5 /FriES Parts No A LREE
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 Wi FEIR IR Piston rings YND485Q-04300 4

2 9 Piston YND485Q-04005 4

3 5 e Piston pin YD1485-04004 4

4 FLAHBEPS R A T Circlip for hole 28 GB/T893.1 28 8

5 TR Connecting rod 4YDA1KQ001-04200 4

6 AT LT U Connecting rod bearing shell YND485ZL-04004 8

-12 -



5. fthéh €42k (YND485D ) Crankshaft—Flywheel Assy

-13 -



5. fthsh €42k (YND485D ) Crankshaft—Flywheel Assy

A 4B Name of Parts K5 /FriES Parts No A S
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 R i e e S A Pulley bolt Y480G-05007 1

2 J 7 e M B AR Pulley backing plate Y480G-05006 1

3 il B Ay e Crankshaft pulley YND485G-05005 1

4 HEC10X8X 64 Key C10X8X64 GB/T1096 (10X 8X 64 1

5 it 4 Crankshaft YND485Q-05003 1

6 [53) AF:4 Cylindrical pin GB/T119.1 8h8X20 1

7 kR Flywheel bolt Y4806-05001 7

8 KA A PSR Flywheel ring YND485G-05100 1 SAET. 5#

-14 -



6. Mihhiank (YND485D ) Camshaft Assy

- 15 -

> g

<

7

§

<




6. Mihhiank (YND485D ) Camshaft Assy

A A% Name of Parts K5 /FriES Parts No A LREE
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 HEAT Push rod YND485Q-06003 8

2 AT Tappet Y480G-06002A 8

3 08X TX 22 Key C8X7X22 GB/T1096 (8X7X22 1

4 e Camshaft YND485Q-06001 1

5 Y L HERR Camshaft thrust plate Y480G-02010 1

6 S RE 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 2

7 PR E 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 2

8 2R M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X20 2

- 16 -



7. MWE K (YND485D ) Intake Pipe Assy

-17 -



7. K ( YND485D )

Intake Pipe Assy

A 4B Name of Parts &5 /FrtES Parts No A i
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 12 M8 X 45 Bolt M8X45 GB/T5782 M8X45 4

2 P EPE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 12

3 iR 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 12

4 B R A Intake pipe joint YSD490G-709-07300 1

5 HARE R Intake bend pipe gasket 4YDC2K-07004 2

6 LN A Electricity heating component YSD490G—-07200 1

7 HEA A Intake pipe YD480G-S621-07100 1

8 WAE )Y Intake pipe gasket YND485Q-03013: 1 4

9 BZAS M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X20 8

- 18 -



8. K (YND485D ) Exhaust Pipe Assy




8. K (YND485D ) Exhaust Pipe Assy

A 4B Name of Parts &5 /FriES Parts No Ao LREE
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 AL EAE bm=1. 5d Stud M8X 35 GB/T899 M8X35 8

2 HEAE R Exhaust pipe gasket YND485Q-03006 4

3 HS e Exhaust pipe YND485Q-08001A 1

4 e 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 8

5 FERE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 8

6 2R} Nut M8 GB/T6170 M8 8

7 HES BV Exhaust pipe gasket Y480G-08002 2

8 “FEBE 10 Flat washer 10 GB/T848 10 2

9 FEERE 10 Spring washer 10 GB/T93 10 2

10 PR M10 X 30 Bolt M10X 30 GB/T5783 M10X 30 2

11 HeA Sk Exhaust joint YD2108Q-33-08003 1

-20 -



9. i &S K (YND485D ) Lubricating System Assy

221 -



WA

9. i RS EK (YND485D ) Lubricating System Assy

L) A F% Name of Parts K5 /krifES Parts No o R i
Ser No Qty Remarks

1 0 JEAG e 2% 41 Pl 0 type airproof circle GB/T3452.1 17X 1.8G 3

2 0 TEAL e 2 ) ] 0 type airproof circle GB/T3452.1 15X 1.8G 1

3 IR RS 0il pump YND485G-09200 1

4 JHRSEINE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 9

5 PR M8 X 50 Bolt M8X50 GB/T5782 M8X50 2

6 PEFE M8 X 30 Bolt M8X30 GB/T5783 M8X 30 3

7 1HIE B Stop block YND485Q-09001 1

8 B2FE M8 X 18 Bolt M8X18 GB/T5783 M8X 18 4

9 LEVERR I Filter collector YND485Q-29-09100 1

10 SR 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 5

11 BEREMERE M10X 1 Hinged bolt M10X1 JB/T6013 M10X1 1

12 A B EHE 10 Sealing washer JB/T982 10 2

13 LA IR A A Fuel injection pump Lubricating tubing | YD480Q-179-17200 1

14 HLEiE a2y 0il filter gasket Y480G-01004V1 1

15 HLIHJETE 25 R 2F 0il filter Y480G—-09300 1

-2



10. PR &S K (YND485D ) Fuel System Assy

-3 -



10. SR &S K (YND485D ) Fuel System Assy

R % Name of Parts K5 /triE'S Parts No . e

Ser No Qty Remarks
1 WZRE N8 Nut M8 GB/T6170 M8 8
2 P AR 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 9
3 T 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 9
4 W ¥ 2 1 Fuel injector plate Y4100ZL-03028 4
5 5 Y125 22 B MR AT Fuel injector stud YSD49071.-03032V1 8
6 1% VT 28 B A Fuel injector YD4J45V1-10300 4
7 TEIG A% 22 W A A R A Fuel pipe form filter to injection pump | YND485Q-10600 1
8 2 M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 1
9 S ET A A Fuel filter Y480G-10500 1
10 iﬁu{ﬂiyxi/fé s AL Lines form injection pump to filter YD480Q—-C007-10700 1
11 [yt 7 A Fuel return pipe YND48571.-10400V1 1
12 o s vl A High pressure pipe YND485PD-E987-10200 1

. o 4QD427 1 1500RPM

13 Wy 252 El A Fuel injection pump A1 | L800RPY
14 55 I B Fuel injection pump gasket YND485Q-02002: 1 1
15 R IE A bm=1. 5d Stud M10X35 GB/T899 M10X 35 3
16 | dEmdEk Fuel inlet joint Y480G-10001 1
17 T 10 Flat washer 10 GB/T848 10 3
18 AR 10 Spring washer 10 GB/T93 10 3
19 B2RE M10 Nut M10 GB/T6170 MI10 3

-4 -



11. BHIZRSB K (YND485D ) Cooling System Assy

-25-



11. BHIRS MK (YND485D ) Cooling System Assy

A 4B Name of Parts &5 /FriES Parts No Ao LREE
Ser No Qty Remarks
1 P2 M8 X 60 Bolt M8X60 GB/T5782 M8X60 4
2 FERE 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 12
3 R 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 12
4 A Fan Y41006-1-11200 1
5 A bt R Spacer Y480G-2-11401A 1
6 B2 M8 X 65 Bolt M8X65 GB/T5782 M8X65 2
7 JEH M8 X 95 Bolt M8X95 GB/T5782 M8X95 2
8 IR AT Water pump parts YND485G-11100 1
9 KRG A Water pump back cover gasket YND485Q-01013:1 1
10 RN 22 IR HE 26 Clamp JB/T3616.1 26 2
11 NI Small circulating rubber pipe Y4806-11001 1
12 MBI Small circulating joint Y480G-11109 1
13 P2 M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 4
14 RER e T Thermostat housing gasket Y4806-0301V1 1
15 REN e Thermostat housing Y380Q-67-11304V1 1
16 I AR I Water temperature sensor Y4102D-A001-11310 1
17 INFSKHE TR R JE NPT3/8 Taper plug NPT3/8 Q618B03 1
18 TR e Thermostat seal ring Y480G-11305 1
19 REpl R Thermostat Y480G-11303 1
20 REREn S Thermostat cover gasket Y480G-11302V1 1
21 LA o Thermostat cover Y4806-11301 1
22 FHE 6 Flat washer 6 GB/T848 6 4

-6 -



== — — : —

F 5 4% Name of Parts K5 /FrftS Parts No L iy oE

Ser No Qty Remarks
23 HEFE M6 X 20 Bolt M6X20 GB/T5783 M6X20 4

_27 -



12. &A% K (YND485D ) Electric System Assy

-08 -



12. &S (YND485D ) Electric System Assy

S #F Name of Parts 5 /bR 5 Parts No g iy
Ser No Remarks
Qty
1 2 M8 X 25 Bolt M8X25 GB/T5783 M8X25 1
2 PRI 8 Spring washer 8 GB/T93 8 4
3 KL S PR Generator bracket washer YSD490Q-12002 1
4 KL b3 Flat alternator bracket (upper) |Y480G-12003 1
5 K NLER: Alternator Y385QW-S612-12100 1
6 WEV Fan belt AV13X1090 GB12732 AV13X 1090 (4h)HK:) 1
7 2R M8 X 20 Bolt M8X20 GB/T5783 M8X 20 3
8 SFERE 8 Flat washer 8 GB/T848 8 3
9 B2 M10 X 90 Bolt M10X90 GB/T5782 M10X90 1
10 KRHHLT S e Alternator support (lower) Y480G-12006 1
11 FEGE 10 Flat washer 10 GB/T848 10 3
12 I 10 Spring washer 10 GB/T93 10 3
13 W2RE M10 Nut  M10 GB/T6170 M10 1
14 | W8H# M10X30 Bolt MI10X30 GB/T5783 M10X 30 2
15 | 2shmayEe Starter YD14856-S601-12300 1







2

YANGDONG CO.,LTD

NO199 LUOTANG WEST ROAD,JIANGYAN DISTRICT,
TAIZHOU CITY,JIANGSU,P.R.CHINA
Website:www.yangdong.com Email:ydengine @hotmail.com
Tel:0086-523-88209878 Fax:0086-523-88209992




 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after current page
     页数: 1
     与当前相同
      

        
     1
     1
     1
     644
     326
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AfterCur
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after current page
     页数: 1
     与当前相同
      

        
     1
     1
     1
     644
     326
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AfterCur
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after current page
     页数: 1
     与当前相同
      

        
     1
     1
     1
     644
     326
    
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AfterCur
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     Quite Imposing Plus 2 2.0
     Quite Imposing Plus 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base



